Property be transferred to Borrower (such transfer, the "Transfer").  

B. The County previously provided the following loans to the Prior Partnership, all 

of which are secured by the Property (collectively, the "Original Loans"): (i) a loan in the amount 

of One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000), funded with Six Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($600,000) of Home Investment Partnerships Act funds ("HOME Funds"), and 

Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) of Community Development Block Grant Program 

funds (together, "Original Loan #1"), and (ii) a loan in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand

[...]

are entering into the following documents (collectively, the "Amended County Documents"): (i) 

First Amendment to First Amended and Restated CDBG/HOME Loan Agreement between the 

County and Borrower, amending the Original Loan Agreement, (ii) Promissory Note executed by 

Borrower for the benefit of the County in the amount of Two Million Five Hundred Twenty 

Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($2,520,846), which supersedes Original Note #1 

and Original Note #2, (iii) Deed of Trust with Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement, and 

Fixture Filing among Borrower, as trustor, Old Republic Title Company, as trustee, and the 

County, as beneficiary, to be recorded against the Property which supersedes Original Deed of